Incident #

25-031889

25-031890

25-031903

25-031923

25-031924

25-031926

25-031927

25-031928

25-031929

25-031930

25-031932

25-031935

Date
11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

Time

00:28:

00:38:

02:01:

03:17:

03:24:

03:31:

03:34:

03:42:

03:45:

03:48:

03:53:

06:49:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
11/5/2025 thru 11/5/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

500 BLOCK GRAY AVE

300 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

500 BLOCK S KENT ST

500 BLOCK S KENT ST

800 BLOCK S KENT ST

600 BLOCK S KENT ST

E CORK ST/ SHENANDOAH AVE



25-031936

25-031937

25-031957

25-031962

25-031966

25-031967

25-031969

25-031978

25-031985

25-031986

25-031989

25-031992

25-031994

25-032002

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

07:16:

07:26:

10:58:

11:05:

11:11:

11:18:

11:18:

12:58:

13:38:

13:48:

14:17:

14:27:

14:58:

16:14:

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

LARCENY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
HIT AND RUN

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

1900 BLOCK CIDERMILL LN

2900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE

00 BLOCK S KENT ST

00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

S LOUDOUN ST/ WEEMS LN

500 BLOCK GRAY AVE

S CAMERON ST/ E SOUTHWERK ST

100 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



25-032003

25-032005

25-032011

25-032013

25-032015

25-032020

25-032022

25-032039

25-032040

25-032042

25-032044

25-032045

25-032048

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

11/05/2025

16:24:

17:14:

17:59:

18:14:

18:40:

18:54:

19:38:

21:52:

22:02:

22:22:

22:35:

22:36:

23:03:

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

FIREWORKS
FIREWORKS

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

YORK AVE/ YORKTOWNE PL

900 BLOCK KINZEL DR

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

100 BLOCK CAMPUS BLVD

00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

400 BLOCK PIN OAK LN

600 BLOCK TREYS DR

600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

500 BLOCK GRAY AVE



Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 11/14/2025
Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

39



