## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

11/5/2025 thru 11/5/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	<b>Date</b> Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-031889	11/05/2025 00:28:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-031890	11/05/2025 00:38:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE
25-031903	11/05/2025 02:01:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-031923	11/05/2025 03:17:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-031924	11/05/2025 03:24:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
25-031926	11/05/2025 03:31:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
25-031927	11/05/2025 03:34:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
25-031928	11/05/2025 03:42:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK S KENT ST
25-031929	11/05/2025 03:45:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK S KENT ST
25-031930	11/05/2025 03:48:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	800 BLOCK S KENT ST
25-031932	11/05/2025 03:53:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK S KENT ST
25-031935	11/05/2025 06:49:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	E CORK ST/ SHENANDOAH AVE

25-031936	11/05/2025 07:16:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	1900 BLOCK CIDERMILL LN
25-031937	11/05/2025 07:26:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-031957	11/05/2025 10:58:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE
25-031962	11/05/2025 11:05:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK S KENT ST
25-031966	11/05/2025 11:11:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
25-031967	11/05/2025 11:18:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-031969	11/05/2025 11:18:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-031978	11/05/2025 12:58:	VIOLATE PROTECT ORD VIOLATE PROTECT ORD	800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
25-031985	11/05/2025 13:38:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	S LOUDOUN ST/ WEEMS LN
25-031986	11/05/2025 13:48:	LARCENY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	500 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-031989	11/05/2025 14:17:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	S CAMERON ST/ E SOUTHWERK ST
25-031992	11/05/2025 14:27:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST
25-031994	11/05/2025 14:58:	ACCIDENT/NO PI HIT AND RUN	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
25-032002	11/05/2025 16:14:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

## DRUNK IN PUBLIC

25-032003	11/05/2025 16:24:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	YORK AVE/ YORKTOWNE PL
25-032005	11/05/2025 17:14:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	900 BLOCK KINZEL DR
25-032011	11/05/2025 17:59:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-032013	11/05/2025 18:14:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-032015	11/05/2025 18:40:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST
25-032020	11/05/2025 18:54:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-032022	11/05/2025 19:38:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	100 BLOCK CAMPUS BLVD
25-032039	11/05/2025 21:52:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-032039 25-032040	11/05/2025 21:52: 11/05/2025 22:02:		00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST 400 BLOCK PIN OAK LN
		DRUNK IN PUBLIC  LARCENY	
25-032040	11/05/2025 22:02:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC  LARCENY LARCENY  FIREWORKS	400 BLOCK PIN OAK LN
25-032040 25-032042	11/05/2025 22:02: 11/05/2025 22:22:	LARCENY LARCENY FIREWORKS FIREWORKS CUSTODY DISPUTE	400 BLOCK PIN OAK LN 600 BLOCK TREYS DR

**Total Number of Calls:** 

39

Printed: 11/14/2025

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency